٠., ·	of the same of the same	mineral services and a service		The state of the s		and probably to	
·.	ITEA	WEIGHT EACH	UNIT	PRICE OR COST/UNIT	QUANTITY	VALUE OR COST	YOUR COST
1	ROSS RECEIPTS 365 MANURE SPENT HEN(S)			**-			
₹	36S	1.00	DZ.	0.430	1790000.000	769700.00 12964.20	
	SPENT HEN(S)	3.50	LBS.	0.085	57200.000	17017.00	
	TOTAL	engin nasi		11 J		700481 20	
	TOTAL GROSS INCOME PE	R DZ.			,	0.4467	•
 2.	VARIABLE COSTS FEED COSTS LAYER FEED TOTAL FEED COST OTHER COSTS PULLETS HIRED LABOR UTILITIES FUEL VET & MED. FOREMAN OFFICE SUPPLIES REPAIRS LIVESTOCK INS. TAXES TRACTORS (FUEL-LUE MACHINERY (FUEL-LUE LABOR: TRACTOR & I INTEREST ON OPER.			**************************************			
	FEED COSTS		TAN		7000 000	F//F// 00	
	LAILK FEED		100	148.000	3828.000	366544.00	
	TOTAL FEED COST					566544.00	
	PULLETS		BIRD	2.200	65000.000	143000.00	
	HIRED LABOR		HOUR	4.250	11680.000	49640.00	
	FUFI	er en er er er	DOL.	1.000 90.000	8232.000 12.000	8232.00 1080.00	
	VET & MED.		DOL.	164.000	12.000	1968.00	
	FORETAR CHIPPLIES		NO. DAI	1200.000	12.000 12.000	14400.00	
	REPAIRS		DOL.	370.000	12.000	4440.00	
	LIVESTOCK INS.		BIRD	0.034 7720 000	100000.000	3400.00 7720.00	
	TRACTORS (FUEL-LUI	BE-REP)	DOL.	7320.000	2.000	174.35	
	MACHINERY (FUEL-LI	JBE-REP)	DOL.	7 500	207 70	1048.11	
	INTEREST ON OPER.	CAP.	DOL.	0.119	5573.69	663.27	
	TATAL HADTADLE ('ACTC	•			007275 20	• •
	TOTAL VARIABLE (VAR. COST PER D					0.4488 0.4488	
3.	INCOME ABOVE OPERA	ATING COST	S			-3594.09 -0.0020	
4	SH OVERHEAD						
(MANAGEMENT (2.5%		INCOME)			19992.03	
	REAL PROPERTY TAX					750.00	
	TOTAL CASH OVERHEAD)	·			20742.03	
	TOTAL CASH OVERHEAD OVERHEAD COST PER I)/.				0.0116	
5.	INCOME ABOVE CASH	COSTS	tia e	•		-24336.12	
	INCOME PER DZ.					-0.0136	
	FIXED COSTS		1 1 1				
	CAPITAL & INTEREST INT. ON LIVESTOCK	CAPITAL	DOL.	0.119	66500.00	7913.50	
	INT. ON EQUIPMENT	CAPITAL	DOL.	0.100	201250.00	20125.00	
٠.	INT. ON MACHINERY INT. ON FARMSTEAD	CAPTIAL	DOL.	0.119	1307.65 25000.00	155.61 2500.0 0	
•							
***	TOTAL INTEREST	A. Talan Talah	and a second	7. T. S. W. C.		30694.11	Constitution at
. 1	DEPR. ON EQUIPMENT	يوانيموا آليم الخد لهيد الإنجاز الوارد الجا	DOL.		ا از در این میشد. این امران میشود در این است. میشودگار کاملان را کاملان کردهایش	14875.00	
<u> </u>	DEPR. ON MACHINERY		DOL			226.96	
	TOTAL DEPRECIATION	Alphane in all party and the		The state of the s	AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	15101.96	
	TOTAL FIXED COSTS	ege _t in the life for each of a see <mark>se, where severe comboned</mark> Not taken than the windows	المارية المارية المارية	Programme	r de la companya de Mangana de la companya de la company	45796.07	The second second
	FIXED COSTS PER DZ	manager of the second			All and the second second	0.0256	man and the same
7.	TOTAL COSTS	grande de la companya de la company La companya de la companya de		No. Office before the day the second			The state of the s
₩. *	TOTAL COST PER DZ	-			e production of applied all the control of the cont	0.4859	
8.	NET RETURNS NET RETURNS PER DE	ng ang dia ming a shipping Tanahan na shipping dia shipping Tanah dia shipping dia shipping dia	Take Mark		Service of a rest of the service of	-70132.19	ر در
	MEI KETUKRS PEK DA					-0.0392	
							to the state
e A C	LU ON A 100 DOO AT	N ELACY	11/00			property of the property	

BASEU ON A 100.000 BIRD FLOCK WITH A 12% MORTALITY RATE. PRODUCING AN AVERAGE OF 17.9 DOZEN EGGS PER BIRD PER YEAR

UPDATED 05/21/79

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 18036002001001 S BUDGET RECORD NUMBER 404 HARVEST OR SALE MONTH 12 COST OF PRODUCTION AND RETURNS FOR LAYERS COSTS AND RETURNS WILL BE DIVIDED BY 1790000.0 DZ. IN SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 1979 TO OBTAIN PER DZ. COSTS NOV DEC PRICE WEIGHT UNIT ITEM TYPE YEAR LINE CODE CODE PRODUCTION NUMBER OF UNITS 1 EGGS 2 MANURE 0.085 3 SPENT HEN(S) OPERATING INPUTS RATE/UNIT PRICE NUMBER UNIT ITEM TYPE YEAR UNITS CODE CODE 36. 78. 11 PULLETS 319.003 12 LAYER FEED 13 HIRED LABOR 14 UTILITIES 15 FUEL 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.000 16 VET & MED. 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 17 FOREMAN 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 30.000 18 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00370.000 1.000 19 REPAIRS 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.034 20 LIVESTOCK INS. 0.00 0.00 ****** 0.00 21 TAXES 0.00 0.50****** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000 M CREW POWER MACH TYPE YEAR TIMES OVER MACHINERY REQUIREMENTS LABOR UNIT CODE 38 PICKUP 1/2 TON 500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 NUABER PROPORT XXX EQUIP TYPE XXXX
UNITS OF COST CODE **EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS** ****** 1.000 0. 8. 5. 0. 51 OPEN HS INCL EQP LIVESTOCK INVESTMENT 52 LAYERS TAXES LAND REQUIREMENTS CHARGE PAST **VALUE OR** PER ACRE 75.00 COST/ACRE METHOD NAME FARASTEAD BASED ON A 100,000 BIRD FLOCK
WITH A 12Z MORTALITY RATE, PRODUCING AN AVERAGE

RACHINERY COMPLEMENT OF 17.9 DOZEN EGGS PER BIRD PER YEAR UPDATED 05/21/79

NO NAME CHANGES HAVE BEEN STORED WITH THIS BUDGET

**PARAMETER CHGS-->27. UALUE RU CL VALUE RU C

NO NAME CHANGES HAVE BEEN STORED WITH THIS BUDGET

UC Cooperative Extension

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

COST OF PRODUCTION AND RETURNS FOR LAYERS IN SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 1979

YEAR	TIKU	JAN	MONTHLY SU FEB	MMARY OF	RECEIPTS APR	AND EXPENS	ES Jun	JUL	AUG S	EP OCT	NOV	DEC
OTAL RECEIPTS 1	DOL.	64142.	64141.	64142.	64142.	94123.	64142.	64142. 6	4141. 64	142. 6414	12. 64141	. 64142
ILLETS 1 RED LABOR 1 ILITIES 1	DOL. DOL. DOL.	47212. 0. 4216. 686.	3808. 686.	47212. 0. 4216. 686.	47212. 0. 4080. 686.	143000. 4216. 686.	0. 4080. 686.	0. 4216. 686.	0. 4216. 40 686.		0. 0 6. 4080 36. 686	. 4216 . 686
ET & MED. 1 PREMAN 1 FFICE SUPPLIES 1 PAIRS 1	DOL. DOL. DOL.	90. 164. 1200. 30. 370.	90. 164. 1200. 30. 370.	90. 164. 1200. 30. 370.	90. 164. 1200. 30. 370.	164. 1200. 30. 370.	1200. 30.	164. 1200. 30.	164. 1200. 1: 30.	164. 16 200. 120 30. 3	30. 30	164 1200 1. 370
AXES 1 RACTOR FUEL COST 1 RACT REPAIR COST 1 RACTOR LUBE COST 1	DOL.		n	Q.	0.		0. 0. 0. 0. 48.	0. 0. 0. 48	0. 0. 0. 48	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 48.	0. 0 0. 0 0. 43 0. 37 0. 6	
ACHRY LUBE COST 1 ACH REPAIR COST 1	DOL. DOL. DOL.	7. 30. 70. 663.	7. 30. 70. 663.	30. 70. 663.	7. 30. 70. 663.	48. 7. 44. 153. 663. ARE LISTED	30. 70. 663.	30. 70. 663.	30. 70. 663.	30. 3 70. 7	30. 44 70. 153 53. 663	7. 30 3. 70 3. 663
1	DOL.	54786.	54378.	54786.	58310.	201370.	54650.	54786. 5	4786. 54	650. 5478	86. 54834	5844
ACHINERY LABOR 1	HOUR	20.	20.	20.		MARY 44. THENT AND C			20.	20. 2	20. 44	i. 20
		TNI	ESTAENT						T SUMMARY			
NAME	UNIT	SIZE	PURCH NO. PRICE BUD	IN GET	TOTAL VALUE	DEPR.	INTERES	INS/ T TAXES	TOTA OWNERSHI	L FUEL & P LUBE	REPAIRS	TOTAL OP COST
EQUIPMENT OPEN HS INCL EQP	BIRD	1.	4.***	*** 35	50000.00	14875.0	0 20125.0	0.00	35000.0	0.00	0.00	0.0
LIVESTOCK LAYERS	BIRD	.1.	2. 350	00	6500.00		0 7913.5	0.00	7913.5	0		
MACHINERY TRACTOR 75 HP PICKUP 1/2 TON MANURE SCRAPER FRONT END LOADR* LAND	ene og sæge elge	areas and areas	500.00 7500.00 390.00 2400.00		4500.00 7500.00 390.00 2400.00	38.9 156.8 0.0 31.0	7 46.3 3 91.0 9 0.0 7 18.1	8 6.24 1 10.00 5 0.01 7 2.30	91.5 257.8 0.1 51.5	8 99.52 4 662.40 5 0.00 5 0.56	74.83 357.15 0.08 27.91	174.3 1019.5 0.0 28.4
INKUDICHA .	HURE		: 300 . 40	U.U .	.3666.60		ZJUU.U	U /.JU.UU	3230.0	0		
TOTALS	:		الله المستخدم المستخ المتعدد المستخدم الم	46	66290.00	15101.9	6 30694.1	1 768.55	46564.6	2 762.48	459.97	1222.4
TOTAL PER	DZ.		And the second s		0.26050	0.008	4 0.017	1 0.0004	0.026	0.0004	0.0003	0.0007
				page of a court	A. Transport (1997) 1997	On 1 19 to 2 4 1 4 5		41.	1 1			